

ITEM NO. 19

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1674-1675/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 and 09/01/2013 in CRLA No.176/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,suspension of sentence)

Date: 08/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Aman Priye Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice on the special leave petitions and applications
for suspension of sentence.

| | | |
|---------------------|-----------------|--|
| [Charanjeet Kaur] | [Vinod Kulvi] | |
| Court Master | Court Master | |