

H
ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI) No(s).1674-1675/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2012 in CRLA No.176/2003, dated
09/01/2013 in CRLA No.176/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

SURESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for suspension of sentence and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aman Priya Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Marwah, Adv
for Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of the appeal, it is directed that the appellant-
Suresh Kumar be released on bail, subject to the satisfaction of the Trial
Court.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar